
Attachment 1 
 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 
1106 SECOND STREET 

EUREKA, CA 95501 
PHONE (707)445-7448, FAX (707)445-7409 

 
 

 
Bid Results 

Storm Damage Repairs to Mattole Road (F3C010) Post Miles 5.00 & 13.67 
Federal Project Numbers ER-32L0(118) & (240) 

Contract Numbers 217224 & 217219 
 

 

 Engineer’s Estimate $1,537,839.50 

1. Mercer-Fraser Company, Eureka, CA $1,597,668.40 

2. GR Sundberg, Inc., Arcata, CA $1,759,853.50 

3. Stewart Engineering, Redding, CA $1,774,003.00 

4. West Coast Contractors, Inc., Coos Bay, OR $2,105,713.71 

4. Steelhead Constructors, Inc., Redding, CA $2,122,777.00 

Anticipated construction costs for the project are as follows: 

 Construction $1,597,668.40 

 Contingencies (10%)  $   160,000.00 

 Subtotal  $1,757,668.40 

 Construction Administration (15%)  $   239,331.60 

 TOTAL  $1,997,000.00 
 


